
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 DEVELOPMENT PHASE 388 days Mon 08/09/25 Wed 31/03/27

2 Project Set Up 105 days Mon 08/09/25 Fri 13/02/26

3 PM appointed 0 days Mon 08/09/25 Mon 08/09/25

4 Prepare programme 1 wk Mon 08/09/25 Fri 12/09/25 3

5 Consultant Procurement 75 days Mon 08/09/25 Fri 19/12/25

6 Design Team 55 days Mon 08/09/25 Fri 21/11/25

7 Prepare documents 2 wks Mon 08/09/25 Fri 19/09/25 4SS

8 Client review 1 wk Mon 22/09/25 Fri 26/09/25 7

9 Out to tender 4 wks Mon 29/09/25 Fri 24/10/25 8

10 Evaluate 2 wks Mon 27/10/25 Fri 07/11/25 9

11 Interviews 2 days Mon 10/11/25 Tue 11/11/25 10

12 Prepare tender report 2 days Wed 12/11/25 Thu 13/11/25 11

13 Issue to client/ NLHF 1 day Fri 14/11/25 Fri 14/11/25 12

14 Sign off of appointment and issue 
of notification letters

1 wk Mon 17/11/25 Fri 21/11/25 13

15 Activity, Interpretation and 
Engagement Consultant

50 days Mon 22/09/25 Fri 28/11/25

16 Prepare documents 1 wk Mon 22/09/25 Fri 26/09/25 7

17 Client review 1 wk Mon 29/09/25 Fri 03/10/25 16

18 Advertise 5 wks Mon 06/10/25 Fri 07/11/25 17

19 Evaluate 1 wk Mon 10/11/25 Fri 14/11/25 18

20 Interviews 2 days Mon 17/11/25 Tue 18/11/25 19

21 Agree appointment 2 days Wed 19/11/25 Thu 20/11/25 20

22 Prepare report for NLHF 1 day Fri 21/11/25 Fri 21/11/25 21

23 Sign off of appointment and issue 
of notification letters

1 wk Mon 24/11/25 Fri 28/11/25 22

24 Cost Consultant 60 days Mon 29/09/25 Fri 19/12/25

25 Prepare documents 2 wks Mon 29/09/25 Fri 10/10/25 16

26 Client review 1 wk Mon 13/10/25 Fri 17/10/25 25

27 Out to tender 4 wks Mon 20/10/25 Fri 14/11/25 26

28 Evaluate 3 wks Mon 17/11/25 Fri 05/12/25 27

29 Interviews 2 days Mon 08/12/25 Tue 09/12/25 28

30 Prepare tender report 2 days Wed 10/12/25 Thu 11/12/25 29

31 Issue to client/ NLHF 1 day Fri 12/12/25 Fri 12/12/25 30

32 Sign off of appointment and issue 
of notification letters

1 wk Mon 15/12/25 Fri 19/12/25 31

33 Fundraising Consultant 60 days Mon 29/09/25 Fri 19/12/25

34 Prepare documents 1 wk Mon 29/09/25 Fri 03/10/25 16

35 Client review 1 wk Mon 06/10/25 Fri 10/10/25 34

36 Advertise 5 wks Mon 13/10/25 Fri 14/11/25 35

37 Evaluate 2 wks Mon 17/11/25 Fri 28/11/25 36

38 Interviews 2 days Mon 08/12/25 Tue 09/12/25 37FS+1 wk

39 Agree appointment 2 days Wed 10/12/25 Thu 11/12/25 38

40 Prepare report for NLHF 1 day Fri 12/12/25 Fri 12/12/25 39

41 Sign off of appointment and issue 
of notification letters

1 wk Mon 15/12/25 Fri 19/12/25 40

42 Evaluation Consultant 40 days Mon 13/10/25 Fri 05/12/25

43 Prepare documents 1 wk Mon 13/10/25 Fri 17/10/25 25

44 Client review 1 wk Mon 20/10/25 Fri 24/10/25 43

45 Out to tender 4 wks Mon 27/10/25 Fri 21/11/25 44

46 Evaluate 1 wk Mon 24/11/25 Fri 28/11/25 45

47 Interviews 2 days Mon 01/12/25 Tue 02/12/25 46

48 Prepare tender report 2 days Wed 03/12/25 Thu 04/12/25 47

49 Issue to client/ NLHF 1 day Fri 05/12/25 Fri 05/12/25 48

50 Survey Quotes 50 days Mon 24/11/25 Fri 13/02/26

51 Prepare documents 1 wk Mon 24/11/25 Fri 28/11/25 43,14

52 Client review 1 wk Mon 01/12/25 Fri 05/12/25 51

53 RFQ 6 wks Mon 08/12/25 Fri 30/01/26 52

54 Evaluate 1 wk Mon 02/02/26 Fri 06/02/26 53

55 Queries 2 days Mon 09/02/26 Tue 10/02/26 54

56 Agree appointment 2 days Wed 11/02/26 Thu 12/02/26 55

57 Prepare report for NLHF (if required) 1 day Fri 13/02/26 Fri 13/02/26 56

58

59 RIBA Stage 2 165 days Mon 24/11/25 Fri 24/07/26

60 Briefing workshops incl. with artists 4 wks Mon 24/11/25 Fri 19/12/25 14

61 Full Team Kick Off Meeting (TBC) 1 wk Mon 15/12/25 Fri 19/12/25 13FS+3 wks,31,49

62 Design development 10 wks Mon 15/12/25 Fri 06/03/26 61SS

63 Issue final Conservation Management Plan0 days Fri 06/03/26 Fri 06/03/26 62

64 Issue draft Activity Plan, Interpretation 
Plan, Business Plan, MMP

0 days Fri 06/03/26 Fri 06/03/26 62
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65 Issue Design Reports incl. information 
for costing

0 days Fri 06/03/26 Fri 06/03/26 62

66 Cost Plan preparation 3 wks Mon 09/03/26 Fri 27/03/26 65

67 Cost Plan review and Value Engineering 
if req.

2 wks Mon 30/03/26 Fri 10/04/26 66

68 RIBA Stage 2 Presentation to Project Board1 wk Mon 13/04/26 Fri 17/04/26 67

69 Client review and issue of feedback 2 wks Mon 20/04/26 Fri 01/05/26 68

70 Presentation to NLHF 1 wk Mon 04/05/26 Fri 08/05/26 69

71 Prepare and submit preapp 2 wks Mon 20/04/26 Fri 01/05/26 68

72 Liaise with Conservation Officer/ HE 4 wks Mon 29/06/26 Fri 24/07/26 71FS+8 wks

73

74 RIBA Stage 3 223 days Mon 11/05/26 Wed 31/03/27

75 Design development 12 wks Mon 11/05/26 Fri 31/07/26 70

76 Issue final Activity Plan, Interpretation 
Plan, Business Plan, MMP

0 days Fri 31/07/26 Fri 31/07/26 75

77 Issue information for costing 0 days Fri 31/07/26 Fri 31/07/26 75

78 Cost Plan preparation 3 wks Mon 03/08/26 Fri 21/08/26 77

79 Cost Plan review 2 wks Mon 24/08/26 Fri 04/09/26 78

80 RIBA Stage 3 Presentation 1 wk Mon 07/09/26 Fri 11/09/26 79

81 Client review and issue of feedback 1 wk Mon 14/09/26 Fri 18/09/26 80

82 Submit Planning/LBC applications 1 wk Mon 05/10/26 Fri 09/10/26 81,86

83 Statutory Consent Determination 12 wks Mon 12/10/26 Fri 15/01/27 82

84

85 NLHF Development Stage Review 15 days Mon 21/09/26 Fri 09/10/26

86 NLHF Presentation 2 wks Mon 21/09/26 Fri 02/10/26 81

87 NLHF comments/ feedback 1 wk Mon 05/10/26 Fri 09/10/26 86

88

89 Round 2 Submission 118 days Mon 05/10/26 Wed 31/03/27

90 Finalise RIBA 3 Design, Cost Plan, 
Activity Plan, Interpretation Plan, 
Business Plan and MMP following 
feedback

2 wks Mon 12/10/26 Fri 23/10/26 87,81

91 Prepare application 3 wks Mon 05/10/26 Fri 23/10/26 86

92 Application review 1 wk Mon 26/10/26 Fri 30/10/26 91

93 Finalise application 2 wks Mon 02/11/26 Fri 13/11/26 92

94 Application deadline (TBC) 0 days Thu 12/11/26 Thu 12/11/26

95 NLHF review, decision and Committee 18 wks Thu 12/11/26 Wed 31/03/27 94

96

97 DELIVERY PHASE 1 day? Mon 08/09/25 Mon 08/09/25

98 Permission to Start/ Prep 5.4 wks Thu 01/04/27 Fri 07/05/27 95

99 Delivery of Activity Plan - TBC 156 wks Mon 10/05/27 Fri 03/05/30 98

100 RIBA Stage 4a 115 days Mon 10/05/27 Fri 15/10/27

101 Design development 12 wks Mon 10/05/27 Fri 30/07/27 98

102 Consultant coordination 3 wks Mon 02/08/27 Fri 20/08/27 101

103 Issue information for costing 0 days Fri 20/08/27 Fri 20/08/27 102

104 Cost Plan preparation 3 wks Mon 23/08/27 Fri 10/09/27 103

105 Cost Plan review 2 wks Mon 13/09/27 Fri 24/09/27 104

106 RIBA Stage 4 Presentation 1 wk Mon 27/09/27 Fri 01/10/27 105

107 Client review and issue of feedback 2 wks Mon 04/10/27 Fri 15/10/27 106

108 RIBA Stage 4b 120 days Mon 18/10/27 Fri 31/03/28

109 Update design information based on feedback3 wks Mon 18/10/27 Fri 05/11/27 107

110 Prepare Tender Documents 4 wks Mon 08/11/27 Fri 03/12/27 106,107,109

111 Sign off documents 2 wks Mon 06/12/27 Fri 17/12/27 110

112 Out to Tender 6 wks Mon 20/12/27 Fri 28/01/28 111

113 Evaluation 6 wks Mon 31/01/28 Fri 10/03/28 112

114 Interview 1 wk Mon 13/03/28 Fri 17/03/28 113

115 Prepare tender report and sign off 2 wks Mon 20/03/28 Fri 31/03/28 114

116 RIBA Stage 5 1310 days Mon 08/09/25 Fri 11/10/30

117 Mobilisation 8 wks Mon 03/04/28 Fri 26/05/28 115

118 Decant of building completed 0 days Fri 26/05/28 Fri 26/05/28 117

119 Start on site 0 days Fri 26/05/28 Fri 26/05/28 118

120 Construction (1 yr based on R1 timetable) 12 mons Mon 29/05/28 Fri 27/04/29 119

121 Commissioning, snagging 4 wks Mon 30/04/29 Fri 25/05/29 120

122 Float 8 wks Mon 28/05/29 Fri 20/07/29 121

123 Practical Completion 0 days Fri 20/07/29 Fri 20/07/29 122

124 Recant of building 4 wks Mon 23/07/29 Fri 17/08/29 123

125 End of Defects Period 52 wks Mon 23/07/29 Fri 19/07/30 123

126 Evaluation and NLHF final report 680 days Mon 08/09/25 Fri 12/05/28

127 Final evaluation report of the project (TBC) 0 days Fri 13/09/30 Fri 13/09/30 125FS+8 wks

128 Submission of the final report and claim to
NLHF (TBC)

0 days Fri 11/10/30 Fri 11/10/30 127FS+4 wks
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